

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: F.C.A.No.224 of 2016

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	09.02.2026	<u>KL,J & BRMR,J</u> During the course of hearing, it has been brought to the notice of this Court that Sri A.Ananda Rao, learned counsel for the appellant is no more. Therefore, Registry is directed to issue notice to the appellant through Speed Post with Acknowledgment Due and file proof of service. Permission is also granted to the respondent to serve notice on the appellant personally at his office and residence and file proof of service. List on 26.02.2026. KL,J BRMR,J Pvt	