

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
MAIN CASE: FCA No.224 of 2016

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	23.04.2026	<u>KL,J & BRMR,J</u> On 09.02.2026, during the course of hearing, it is brought to the notice of this Court that Sri A.Ananda Rao, learned counsel for the appellant is no more. On 26.02.2026, when the matter is listed for hearing, Sri B.Raju-appellant is present and he sought time to engage new counsel. Therefore, we have adjourned the matter to 12.03.2026. Again, the matter was listed on 26.03.2026, on which date, Sri V.Harnoor, learned counsel submitted that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the appellant. He has not entered his appearance. Again the matter is listed on 09.04.2026, on which date appellant is present, he again sought time to engage new counsel. Therefore, we have adjourned the matter to 16.04.2026. On which date, there was no representation on behalf of the appellant. Even today, there is no representation on behalf of the appellant. Therefore, to give one more final chance, list on 28.04.2026, immediately after fresh matters. <u>KL,J</u> <u>BRMR,J</u> PLV/dua	